

Naresh Kumar Mahant Vs. Dassi Devi & Ors.

FAO (MVA) No.180 of 2025

07.10.2025 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Naveen K. Dass, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6.
Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.7.
Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No.1 to 5 and respondent No.7 pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file Power of Attorney.

As prayed for, list on **07.11.2025**.

CMP No.15610 of 2025

Reply(ies), as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List alongwith main appeal on the next date.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 07, 2025
(V.Himalvi)