

Naresh Kumar Mahant Vs. Dassi Devi & ors.

FAO (MVA) No.180 of 2025

10.12.2025 Present: Ms. Aafreen Kaushal, Advocate vice Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Ganesh Barowalia, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 5, Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.6, Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.7 prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 10, 2025
(V.Himalvi)